charitable organizations organized for the training and rehabilitation of 21 
disabled persons when used exclusively for training and rehabilitation, 22 
including commercial activities directly related to such training and 23 
rehabilitation. 24 

(21) The first thirty-four thousand dollars ($34,000) in assessed value of 25 
housing together with the necessary land therefor, owned and used as a 26 
residence by a disabled veteran who receives benefits under Title 38, 27 
section 801, United States Code Annotated. This exclusion shall be the 28